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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

1915-1916.
——�

SUMMARY.
I'age.i'age.

Summary of Services chargeable on the Con-
solidated Fund and other Accounts.

191 -16.

REVENUE ACCOUNT.
£ £

Permanent Appropriations— - 24,1005
6
5 Civil List

Interest and Sinking T(1und6 3,387,343
1,640,6631414 Under Special Acts of the Legislature

Annual Appropriations—

5,052,106

18
21
28
36
40

Class I. - Legislative Departments
Class II.—Departments of Finance
Class III.—Postand Telegraph Department
Glass IV.—Working Railways Department
Glass V.—Public Buildings, Domains, and

Maintenance of Roads

39,077
170,098

1,296,015
2,923,314

43
45

Class VI.—Native Department
Class VII. — Justice Department

'128,321
25,639

470,420
59
62
92 I

101

Class VIII.— Mines Department
Class IX.—Department of Internal Affairs
Class X.—Defence Department
Glass XL—Customs, Marine and Harbours,

and Inspection of Machinery
Departments

36,723
439,386
492,843

114114 Class XII.—Department of Labour
186,318
31,911

248,200117
130
117
130

Class XIII.—Department ofLandsand Survey
Giass XIV.—Department of Agriculture, In-

dustries, and Commerce 220,118
141141 Class XV.—Education Department 1,391,843

Total—Revenue Account
8,100,226

13,152,332

OTHER ACCOUNTS,
157157
159

STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT 33,773
159
161
162
161

STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT
SCENERY PRESERVATION ACCOUNT
LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT ...

262,367
11,762
9,350162

164
166
168

164
166

PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT...
GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT ...
GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE

ACCOUNT

54,867
73,607

168
7,200

54,366169169 STATE FIRE INSURANCE ACCOUNT
STATE ADVANCES ACCOUNT—

171171 Advances to Settlers Branch 355,426
119,594172

173
174

172
173
174

Advances to Workers Branch
Advances to Local Authorities Branch

NATIVE LAND SETTLEMENT ACCOUNT...
115,750

1,980
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